
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey Yellow    612     70     70     50     70     58     44     42     36     32     58     32     50

2 Berkshire Black    508     50     55     60     60     32     45     46     22     54     26     28     30

3 Buckinghamshire Green    461     60     55     40     20     40     40     23     42     14     27     46     54

4 Kent Blue Vests    396     40     20     70     10     19     47     31     28     40     29     32     30

5 Sussex Sky    386     10     40     30     40     22     22     44     40     40     36     36     26

6 Hampshire Red    338     30     10     20     30     32     24     36     38     38     24     38     18

7 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts    323     20     30     10     50     35     16     16     32     20     38     26     30



Team Results Berkshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey Yellow    612     70     70     50     70     58     44     42     36     32     58     32     50

2 Berkshire Black    508     50     55     60     60     32     45     46     22     54     26     28     30

3 Buckinghamshire Green    461     60     55     40     20     40     40     23     42     14     27     46     54

4 Kent Blue Vests    396     40     20     70     10     19     47     31     28     40     29     32     30

5 Sussex Sky    386     10     40     30     40     22     22     44     40     40     36     36     26

6 Hampshire Red    338     30     10     20     30     32     24     36     38     38     24     38     18

7 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts    323     20     30     10     50     35     16     16     32     20     38     26     30

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 15 Aaron Lamb 4LR 51.6 53.2 53.2 6 20
 16 Freddie Fenton SB 85 85 2= 27
 17 Hal Rust-D'Eye S 8.44 8.44 8.42 7.69 8.44 8 16
 18 Isaac Young 6LR 1:31.2 1:31.2 7 18
 19 Jaidon Elliot STJ 0.00 6.27 6.08 0.00 6.27 12 8
 20 James Hall 2LR 25.4 0.0 25.4 12 8
 20 James Hall S 7.31 7.82 7.96 0.00 7.96 13 6
 21 Javier Firma 2LR 24.3 24.0 24.0 4 24
 21 Javier Firma VJ 52 0 50 52 52 9 14
 22 Jayden Meghoma 4LR 52.2 52.2 52.2 3= 25
 22 Jayden Meghoma SB 85 85 2= 27
 23 Joshua Presnail STJ 6.66 6.63 6.88 6.70 6.88 6 20
 24 Nikita Scepunov SLJ 2.21 2.18 1.88 2.11 2.21 9 14
 25 Russell Zvoma VJ 51 52 51 52 52 8 16
 26 Thomas Day 6LR 1:22.6 1:22.6 2 28
 26 Thomas Day SLJ 2.17 2.12 2.07 2.08 2.17 10 12



Team Results Buckinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey Yellow    612     70     70     50     70     58     44     42     36     32     58     32     50

2 Berkshire Black    508     50     55     60     60     32     45     46     22     54     26     28     30

3 Buckinghamshire Green    461     60     55     40     20     40     40     23     42     14     27     46     54

4 Kent Blue Vests    396     40     20     70     10     19     47     31     28     40     29     32     30

5 Sussex Sky    386     10     40     30     40     22     22     44     40     40     36     36     26

6 Hampshire Red    338     30     10     20     30     32     24     36     38     38     24     38     18

7 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts    323     20     30     10     50     35     16     16     32     20     38     26     30

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 27 Joshua Stephens 2LR 24.1 24.1 24.1 5 22
 27 Joshua Stephens SB 72 72 10= 10
 28 Matthew Wilson-Ormordia 2LR 24.5 25.7 25.7 7 18
 28 Matthew Wilson-Ormordia S 8.58 8.83 8.68 7.76 8.83 6 20
 29 Brandon Kyere 4LR 50.5 51.4 51.4 1 30
 29 Brandon Kyere VJ 54 55 55 54 55 2 28
 30 D'Mitri Warlack 4LR 54.4 0.0 54.4 11 10
 30 D'Mitri Warlack VJ 54 55 54 54 55 3 26
 31 Ryan Ryder 6LR 1:35.8 1:35.8 12= 7
 31 Ryan Ryder SB 67 67 14 4
 32 Jaydon Ayorinde 6LR 1:31.8 1:31.8 8 16
 33 Daniel Ayyodele STJ 7.40 7.46 7.56 7.21 7.56 1 30
 34 Edward Barber SLJ 2.42 2.41 2.35 2.41 2.42 5 22
 35 Luca Toth STJ 6.68 6.23 6.34 6.31 6.68 8 16
 37 Isaiah Phillip S 7.71 8.44 0.00 9.25 9.25 5 22
 38 Thomas Babb SLJ 2.03 0.00 1.95 2.00 2.03 13= 5



Team Results Hampshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey Yellow    612     70     70     50     70     58     44     42     36     32     58     32     50

2 Berkshire Black    508     50     55     60     60     32     45     46     22     54     26     28     30

3 Buckinghamshire Green    461     60     55     40     20     40     40     23     42     14     27     46     54

4 Kent Blue Vests    396     40     20     70     10     19     47     31     28     40     29     32     30

5 Sussex Sky    386     10     40     30     40     22     22     44     40     40     36     36     26

6 Hampshire Red    338     30     10     20     30     32     24     36     38     38     24     38     18

7 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts    323     20     30     10     50     35     16     16     32     20     38     26     30

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 39 Ollie Miell 2LR 23.5 23.4 23.4 3 26
 39 Ollie Miell STJ 7.20 6.91 6.77 6.99 7.20 2 28
 40 Travis Scottow 4LR 51.2 54.6 54.6 7 18
 40 Travis Scottow S 10.93 12.54 12.51 12.33 12.54 1 30
 41 Henry Rattray 6LR 1:26.5 1:26.5 3 26
 42 Sam Mballa S 7.73 8.19 7.56 7.53 8.19 12 8
 43 Archie Ellis 4LR 55.9 0.0 55.9 13 6
 43 Archie Ellis SLJ 1.99 2.01 1.97 2.04 2.04 12 8
 44 Oscar Webb SLJ 0.00 2.18 2.24 2.03 2.24 8 16
 45 Nathaniel Lamb 6LR 1:35.2 1:35.2 11 10
 45 Nathaniel Lamb STJ 0.00 6.28 0.00 0.00 6.28 11 10
 46 Oscar Hoult 2LR 25.9 0.0 25.9 13 6
 46 Oscar Hoult SB 77 77 7 18
 47 Vidal Pinto VJ 43 44 44 47 47 12 8
 49 Joshua Cooke VJ 48 48 49 48 49 11 10
 50 Stan Parkinson SB 79 79 6 20



Team Results Kent (blue vests)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey Yellow    612     70     70     50     70     58     44     42     36     32     58     32     50

2 Berkshire Black    508     50     55     60     60     32     45     46     22     54     26     28     30

3 Buckinghamshire Green    461     60     55     40     20     40     40     23     42     14     27     46     54

4 Kent Blue Vests    396     40     20     70     10     19     47     31     28     40     29     32     30

5 Sussex Sky    386     10     40     30     40     22     22     44     40     40     36     36     26

6 Hampshire Red    338     30     10     20     30     32     24     36     38     38     24     38     18

7 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts    323     20     30     10     50     35     16     16     32     20     38     26     30

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 51 Joe Stone 2LR 24.7 0.0 24.7 8= 15
 51 Joe Stone STJ 7.03 0.00 7.03 0.00 7.03 3 26
 52 Luke Prior 4LR 52.4 52.5 52.5 5 22
 52 Luke Prior S 8.53 9.17 9.29 9.27 9.29 4 24
 53 William Jury SB 93 93 1 30
 55 Gus Minster STJ 5.76 5.86 5.84 5.75 5.86 13 6
 56 Emmanuel Virginie VJ 51 51 51 53 53 7 18
 57 Tom Daley 6LR 1:26.7 1:26.7 4 24
 58 Koby Permaul 4LR 52.2 52.2 52.2 3= 25
 58 Koby Permaul SLJ 1.95 2.03 2.00 0.00 2.03 13= 5
 59 Jake Foster VJ 50 50 0 48 50 10 12
 60 Oliver Zubko 2LR 27.5 0.0 27.5 14 4
 60 Oliver Zubko SB 72 72 10= 10
 61 Kian Redsell SLJ 2.41 2.29 2.35 2.45 2.45 4 24
 62 Charlie Wallis 6LR 1:35.8 1:35.8 12= 7
 62 Charlie Wallis S 7.62 7.04 7.11 6.90 7.62 14 4



Team Results Oxfordshire (blue t-shirts)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey Yellow    612     70     70     50     70     58     44     42     36     32     58     32     50

2 Berkshire Black    508     50     55     60     60     32     45     46     22     54     26     28     30

3 Buckinghamshire Green    461     60     55     40     20     40     40     23     42     14     27     46     54

4 Kent Blue Vests    396     40     20     70     10     19     47     31     28     40     29     32     30

5 Sussex Sky    386     10     40     30     40     22     22     44     40     40     36     36     26

6 Hampshire Red    338     30     10     20     30     32     24     36     38     38     24     38     18

7 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts    323     20     30     10     50     35     16     16     32     20     38     26     30

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 63 Leo Anderson 2LR 24.7 0.0 24.7 8= 15
 63 Leo Anderson STJ 0.00 6.83 0.00 6.99 6.99 5 22
 64 Bailie Wells SLJ 2.22 2.23 2.20 2.27 2.27 6 20
 65 Sam Duffield VJ 54 54 54 53 54 4 24
 66 Jack Jones 6LR 1:34.7 1:34.7 10 12
 66 Jack Jones SB 73 73 9 14
 67 Keiran Bosher S 8.02 8.15 8.48 8.17 8.48 7 18
 68 Oliver Thompson 2LR 23.9 24.2 24.2 6 20
 68 Oliver Thompson SLJ 2.13 2.25 2.20 0.00 2.25 7 18
 69 Django La Porte 6LR 1:37.6 1:37.6 14 4
 69 Django La Porte SB 70 70 13 6
 70 Alex Nicolaides VJ 46 45 42 44 46 13 6
 71 Matt Daenan S 8.23 8.01 8.33 8.29 8.33 9 14
 72 Oscar Oweka 4LR 53.8 0.0 53.8 10 12
 73 Connor Morgan 4LR 1:00.9 0.0 1:00.9 14 4
 73 Connor Morgan STJ 0.00 3.37 3.24 3.94 3.94 14 4



Team Results Surrey (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey Yellow    612     70     70     50     70     58     44     42     36     32     58     32     50

2 Berkshire Black    508     50     55     60     60     32     45     46     22     54     26     28     30

3 Buckinghamshire Green    461     60     55     40     20     40     40     23     42     14     27     46     54

4 Kent Blue Vests    396     40     20     70     10     19     47     31     28     40     29     32     30

5 Sussex Sky    386     10     40     30     40     22     22     44     40     40     36     36     26

6 Hampshire Red    338     30     10     20     30     32     24     36     38     38     24     38     18

7 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts    323     20     30     10     50     35     16     16     32     20     38     26     30

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 75 Dante Clark 2LR 23.9 23.2 23.2 2 28
 75 Dante Clark SLJ 2.87 2.65 0.00 0.00 2.87 1 30
 76 Deji Bello 2LR 23.1 22.9 22.9 1 30
 76 Deji Bello STJ 0.00 0.00 6.88 0.00 6.88 7 18
 77 Luis Richardson 4LR 53.0 0.0 53.0 8 16
 78 Matthew Opuko 4LR 51.5 51.8 51.8 2 28
 78 Matthew Opuko VJ 0 54 52 53 54 6 20
 79 Hayden Ashworth 6LR 1:29.0 1:29.0 6 20
 79 Hayden Ashworth S 9.37 9.35 9.62 9.53 9.62 3 26
 80 Jacob Allen 6LR 1:27.9 1:27.9 5 22
 80 Jacob Allen S 7.52 7.39 8.27 8.23 8.27 11 10
 81 William Odgers SB 72 72 10= 10
 82 Dwayne Francis STJ 6.57 6.55 0.00 0.00 6.57 9 14
 83 Frank Bostock SLJ 2.56 2.45 2.45 0.00 2.56 2 28
 84 William Ab Lowerth SB 83 83 5 22
 85 Andrew Barrett VJ 54 56 54 56 56 1 30



Team Results Sussex (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Surrey Yellow    612     70     70     50     70     58     44     42     36     32     58     32     50

2 Berkshire Black    508     50     55     60     60     32     45     46     22     54     26     28     30

3 Buckinghamshire Green    461     60     55     40     20     40     40     23     42     14     27     46     54

4 Kent Blue Vests    396     40     20     70     10     19     47     31     28     40     29     32     30

5 Sussex Sky    386     10     40     30     40     22     22     44     40     40     36     36     26

6 Hampshire Red    338     30     10     20     30     32     24     36     38     38     24     38     18

7 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts    323     20     30     10     50     35     16     16     32     20     38     26     30

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 87 Charlie Parvin 2LR 25.1 0.0 25.1 11 10
 87 Charlie Parvin STJ 6.22 0.00 6.48 6.38 6.48 10 12
 88 Noah Mason 2LR 24.9 0.0 24.9 10 12
 89 Alex Riley 4LR 55.1 0.0 55.1 12 8
 89 Alex Riley S 9.50 9.44 0.00 9.63 9.63 2 28
 90 Harvey Rout 4LR 53.4 0.0 53.4 9 14
 90 Harvey Rout SLJ 2.03 2.02 2.15 2.05 2.15 11 10
 91 Adam Mehew 6LR 1:21.3 1:21.3 1 30
 91 Adam Mehew VJ 38 34 37 0 38 14 4
 92 William Muzio 6LR 1:33.1 1:33.1 9 14
 93 Chae Goff SLJ 2.45 2.43 2.42 2.34 2.45 3 26
 94 Vittorio Anah STJ 6.78 6.77 6.88 7.01 7.01 4 24
 95 Edward Rosling SB 84 84 4 24
 96 Theo Ramage S 8.22 8.07 8.28 7.34 8.28 10 12
 97 Thomas Edwards SB 76 76 8 16
 98 Reuben Cross VJ 47 53 54 54 54 5 22



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Surrey Yellow 0.0 1:13.5 1:13.5     70.0
2 02 Buckinghamshire Green 0.0 1:14.8 1:14.8     60.0
3 01 Berkshire Black 0.0 1:18.3 1:18.3     50.0
4 04 Kent Blue Vests 0.0 1:18.7 1:18.7     40.0
5 03 Hampshire Red 0.0 1:20.5 1:20.5     30.0
6 05 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 0.0 1:20.6 1:20.6     20.0
7 07 Sussex Sky 0.0 1:21.4 1:21.4     10.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Surrey Yellow 0.0 47.8 47.8     70.0
2= 01 Berkshire Black 0.0 48.6 48.6     55.0
2= 02 Buckinghamshire Green 0.0 48.6 48.6     55.0
4 07 Sussex Sky 0.0 50.6 50.6     40.0
5 05 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 0.0 50.7 50.7     30.0
6 04 Kent Blue Vests 0.0 51.1 51.1     20.0
7 03 Hampshire Red 0.0 51.3 51.3     10.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Surrey Yellow       58
2 Buckinghamshire Green       40
3 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts       35
4= Berkshire Black       32
4= Hampshire Red       32
6 Sussex Sky       22
7 Kent Blue Vests       19

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Surrey Yellow 76  Deji Bello 22.9       30
2 Surrey Yellow 75  Dante Clark 23.2       28
3 Hampshire Red 39  Ollie Miell 23.4       26
4 Berkshire Black 21  Javier Firma 24.0       24
5 Buckinghamshire Green 27  Joshua Stephens 24.1       22
6 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 68  Oliver Thompson 24.2       20
7 Buckinghamshire Green 28  Matthew Wilson-Ormordia 25.7       18

8= Kent Blue Vests 51  Joe Stone 24.7       15
8= Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 63  Leo Anderson 24.7       15
10 Sussex Sky 88  Noah Mason 24.9       12
11 Sussex Sky 87  Charlie Parvin 25.1       10
12 Berkshire Black 20  James Hall 25.4        8
13 Hampshire Red 46  Oscar Hoult 25.9        6
14 Kent Blue Vests 60  Oliver Zubko 27.5        4



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Kent Blue Vests       47
2 Berkshire Black       45
3 Surrey Yellow       44
4 Buckinghamshire Green       40
5 Hampshire Red       24
6 Sussex Sky       22
7 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts       16

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Buckinghamshire Green 29  Brandon Kyere 51.4       30
2 Surrey Yellow 78  Matthew Opuko 51.8       28

3= Berkshire Black 22  Jayden Meghoma 52.2       25
3= Kent Blue Vests 58  Koby Permaul 52.2       25
5 Kent Blue Vests 52  Luke Prior 52.5       22
6 Berkshire Black 15  Aaron Lamb 53.2       20
7 Hampshire Red 40  Travis Scottow 54.6       18
8 Surrey Yellow 77  Luis Richardson 53.0       16
9 Sussex Sky 90  Harvey Rout 53.4       14

10 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 72  Oscar Oweka 53.8       12
11 Buckinghamshire Green 30  D'Mitri Warlack 54.4       10
12 Sussex Sky 89  Alex Riley 55.1        8
13 Hampshire Red 43  Archie Ellis 55.9        6
14 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 73  Connor Morgan 1:00.9        4



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Berkshire Black       46
2 Sussex Sky       44
3 Surrey Yellow       42
4 Hampshire Red       36
5 Kent Blue Vests       31
6 Buckinghamshire Green       23
7 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts       16

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Sussex Sky 91  Adam Mehew 1:21.3       30
2 Berkshire Black 26  Thomas Day 1:22.6       28
3 Hampshire Red 41  Henry Rattray 1:26.5       26
4 Kent Blue Vests 57  Tom Daley 1:26.7       24
5 Surrey Yellow 80  Jacob Allen 1:27.9       22
6 Surrey Yellow 79  Hayden Ashworth 1:29.0       20
7 Berkshire Black 18  Isaac Young 1:31.2       18
8 Buckinghamshire Green 32  Jaydon Ayorinde 1:31.8       16
9 Sussex Sky 92  William Muzio 1:33.1       14

10 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 66  Jack Jones 1:34.7       12
11 Hampshire Red 45  Nathaniel Lamb 1:35.2       10

12= Buckinghamshire Green 31  Ryan Ryder 1:35.8        7
12= Kent Blue Vests 62  Charlie Wallis 1:35.8        7
14 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 69  Django La Porte 1:37.6        4



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Kent Blue Vests 0.0 1:42.7 1:42.7     70.0
2 01 Berkshire Black 0.0 1:45.3 1:45.3     60.0
3 06 Surrey Yellow 0.0 1:49.0 1:49.0     50.0
4 02 Buckinghamshire Green 0.0 1:49.3 1:49.3     40.0
5 07 Sussex Sky 0.0 1:51.0 1:51.0     30.0
6 03 Hampshire Red 0.0 1:51.3 1:51.3     20.0
7 05 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 0.0 1:54.7 1:54.7     10.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Surrey Yellow 0.0 1:35.6 1:35.6     70.0
2 01 Berkshire Black 0.0 1:37.1 1:37.1     60.0
3 05 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 0.0 1:38.0 1:38.0     50.0
4 07 Sussex Sky 0.0 1:40.5 1:40.5     40.0
5 03 Hampshire Red 0.0 1:41.9 1:41.9     30.0
6 02 Buckinghamshire Green 0.0 1:42.3 1:42.3     20.0
7 04 Kent Blue Vests 0.0 1:43.4 1:43.4     10.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Buckinghamshire Green       42
2 Sussex Sky       40
3 Hampshire Red       38
4 Surrey Yellow       36
5 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts       32
6 Kent Blue Vests       28
7 Berkshire Black       22

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Hampshire Red 40  Travis Scottow 12.54       30
2 Sussex Sky 89  Alex Riley 9.63       28
3 Surrey Yellow 79  Hayden Ashworth 9.62       26
4 Kent Blue Vests 52  Luke Prior 9.29       24
5 Buckinghamshire Green 37  Isaiah Phillip 9.25       22
6 Buckinghamshire Green 28  Matthew Wilson-Ormordia 8.83       20
7 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 67  Keiran Bosher 8.48       18
8 Berkshire Black 17  Hal Rust-D'Eye 8.44       16
9 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 71  Matt Daenan 8.33       14

10 Sussex Sky 96  Theo Ramage 8.28       12
11 Surrey Yellow 80  Jacob Allen 8.27       10
12 Hampshire Red 42  Sam Mballa 8.19        8
13 Berkshire Black 20  James Hall 7.96        6
14 Kent Blue Vests 62  Charlie Wallis 7.62        4



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Berkshire Black       54
2= Kent Blue Vests       40
2= Sussex Sky       40
4 Hampshire Red       38
5 Surrey Yellow       32
6 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts       20
7 Buckinghamshire Green       14

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Kent Blue Vests 53  William Jury 93       30
2= Berkshire Black 16  Freddie Fenton 85       27
2= Berkshire Black 22  Jayden Meghoma 85       27
4 Sussex Sky 95  Edward Rosling 84       24
5 Surrey Yellow 84  William Ab Lowerth 83       22
6 Hampshire Red 50  Stan Parkinson 79       20
7 Hampshire Red 46  Oscar Hoult 77       18
8 Sussex Sky 97  Thomas Edwards 76       16
9 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 66  Jack Jones 73       14

10= Buckinghamshire Green 27  Joshua Stephens 72       10
10= Kent Blue Vests 60  Oliver Zubko 72       10
10= Surrey Yellow 81  William Odgers 72       10
13 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 69  Django La Porte 70        6
14 Buckinghamshire Green 31  Ryan Ryder 67        4



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Surrey Yellow       58
2 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts       38
3 Sussex Sky       36
4 Kent Blue Vests       29
5 Buckinghamshire Green       27
6 Berkshire Black       26
7 Hampshire Red       24

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Surrey Yellow 75  Dante Clark 2.87       30
2 Surrey Yellow 83  Frank Bostock 2.56       28
3 Sussex Sky 93  Chae Goff 2.45       26
4 Kent Blue Vests 61  Kian Redsell 2.45       24
5 Buckinghamshire Green 34  Edward Barber 2.42       22
6 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 64  Bailie Wells 2.27       20
7 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 68  Oliver Thompson 2.25       18
8 Hampshire Red 44  Oscar Webb 2.24       16
9 Berkshire Black 24  Nikita Scepunov 2.21       14

10 Berkshire Black 26  Thomas Day 2.17       12
11 Sussex Sky 90  Harvey Rout 2.15       10
12 Hampshire Red 43  Archie Ellis 2.04        8

13= Buckinghamshire Green 38  Thomas Babb 2.03        5
13= Kent Blue Vests 58  Koby Permaul 2.03        5



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Buckinghamshire Green       46
2 Hampshire Red       38
3 Sussex Sky       36
4= Kent Blue Vests       32
4= Surrey Yellow       32
6 Berkshire Black       28
7 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts       26

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Buckinghamshire Green 33  Daniel Ayyodele 7.56       30
2 Hampshire Red 39  Ollie Miell 7.20       28
3 Kent Blue Vests 51  Joe Stone 7.03       26
4 Sussex Sky 94  Vittorio Anah 7.01       24
5 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 63  Leo Anderson 6.99       22
6 Berkshire Black 23  Joshua Presnail 6.88       20
7 Surrey Yellow 76  Deji Bello 6.88       18
8 Buckinghamshire Green 35  Luca Toth 6.68       16
9 Surrey Yellow 82  Dwayne Francis 6.57       14

10 Sussex Sky 87  Charlie Parvin 6.48       12
11 Hampshire Red 45  Nathaniel Lamb 6.28       10
12 Berkshire Black 19  Jaidon Elliot 6.27        8
13 Kent Blue Vests 55  Gus Minster 5.86        6
14 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 73  Connor Morgan 3.94        4



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Buckinghamshire Green       54
2 Surrey Yellow       50
3= Berkshire Black       30
3= Kent Blue Vests       30
3= Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts       30
6 Sussex Sky       26
7 Hampshire Red       18

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Surrey Yellow 85  Andrew Barrett 56       30
2 Buckinghamshire Green 29  Brandon Kyere 55       28
3 Buckinghamshire Green 30  D'Mitri Warlack 55       26
4 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 65  Sam Duffield 54       24
5 Sussex Sky 98  Reuben Cross 54       22
6 Surrey Yellow 78  Matthew Opuko 54       20
7 Kent Blue Vests 56  Emmanuel Virginie 53       18
8 Berkshire Black 25  Russell Zvoma 52       16
9 Berkshire Black 21  Javier Firma 52       14

10 Kent Blue Vests 59  Jake Foster 50       12
11 Hampshire Red 49  Joshua Cooke 49       10
12 Hampshire Red 47  Vidal Pinto 47        8
13 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 70  Alex Nicolaides 46        6
14 Sussex Sky 91  Adam Mehew 38        4


